	09-27-20			Afty. Dkt. No. 017479-0119													
FORM P	ORM PTO-1595 (rgodified)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE													
(Rev 6-93)	MRD	RE		EE WIE WEL WEE	! SHEET	Palent and Tradamark Office											
	1/15/05																
	1101		10301923	2													
To th	e Director of the United	States Pater	nt and Trademark Cince.	I louged reserve	ue attached original d	documents or copies thereof.											
1. Nап	e of conveying party(	ies):		Name and address of receiving party(ies):													
	ANDIMED AD																
SC	ANDIMED AB				•												
				SCANDIMED INTERNATIONAL AB (formerly MIT AB) Forskaregatan 1													
													S-275 37 Sjöbo				
													Sweden				
			ı														
Addit	ional conveying party(ie:	s)	NO														
	re of conveyance:	<del></del>	11.0														
NULL	FICATION OF ASS																
	JNE 19, 2003, AT F	REEL 0141	196, FRAME 0004														
Exec	cution Date:	er 26, 200	14	Additional r	name(s) & address(es	s) attached? NO											
4. Appl	ication number(s) or p			, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	(-)	,											
	. , ,		•														
If this	s is being filed togethe	er with a ne	w application, the exec	cution date o	f the application is:												
A. Patent Application Number(s):			B. Patent Number(s):														
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			4704.000													
				4,721,390													
			Additional numbe	rs attached?	NO												
	e and address of part			6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1													
conc	erning docu <b>me</b> nt shou	ald be maile	ed:			\$40.00											
	Glenn Law			7. TOTALIE	e (37 C.F.R. § 3.41):	ψ40.00											
	FOLEY & LARDN	ER LLP		Chec	k Enclosed												
	Washington Harb	ОПС		Y Char	ge to deposit account												
	3000 K Street, N.V				<del></del>	19-0741											
	Washington, D.C.	20007-5															
			DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE													
9. State	ement and signature: To the best of my kn	owledge an	nd helief the foregoing	information	is true and correct an	d any altached convis a true											
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional recordation fees which may																	
be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account.																	
	Glenn Law		(	H) [	70/37,	JUL 15 2005											
	Gierni Law		<del></del>		JF-//_	702 10 2000											
	Name of person sign	ning		Signatu	), te	Date											
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2																
		<del></del>	i otal number of pag	es including	cover sneet, attachm	ents, and document: 2											

		06-25-	2002	Atty, Dk	t. No. O17479-0119			
FORM PTO-1595 (modified)		00-20-		U.S. DEPA	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
(Rev 6-93)	RECO			EET NY	Patent and Trademark Office			
				COXX	: (			
To the Director of the United State		10248		rached existent docum	cents or copies thereof			
		rademark Office.	····					
Name of conveying party(is	<b>?</b> \$):		2. Name and add.	ress of receiving pa	rty(les):			
SCANDIMED INTERNAT	IONAL AB	FE						
(formerly MIT AB)	/	<b>70</b> . d						
Forskaregatan 1			SCANDIMED AB Forskaregatan I					
S-275 37 Sjobo			S/ S-275 37 Sjöbo					
Sweden	`	The Total	Sweden					
		TRAUS						
		1						
Additional conveying party(ies)	) NO							
3. Nature of conveyance:								
Assign	MENT							
Execution Date:			n I Mai		an and a NO			
September  4. Application number(s) or pa		c):	Additional name(s	) & address(es) atta	ached? NO			
If this is being filed togethe	er with a new	application, the	execution date of	the application is:				
A. Patent Application		B. Patent Number(s):						
A. Tatelle Application	r rearribor (3).							
			4,721,390					
		ا Additional numbe	rs attached? No	-				
5. Name and address of party		respondence	6 Total number of	of applications/pate	ents involved: 1			
concerning document shoul		o. Total Horrison or appropriate to person to the control of the c						
Glenn Law		,	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41); \$40.00					
FOLEY & LARDNER		X Check Enclo	sed					
Washington Harbo			Charge to deposit account					
3000 K Street, N		8. Deposit account number: 19-0741						
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143 8. Deposit account number: 19-0741  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
		DO NOT USE	IIIIO SPACE					
O. Statement and cianature:								
<ol> <li>Statement and signature:</li> <li>To the best of my kno</li> </ol>	wledge and be	elief, the forego	ing information is t	rue and correct and	d any attached copy			
is a true copy of the original de	ocument. The	e Commissioner	is hereby authorize	ed to charge any ac	dditional recordation			
fees which may be required in	this matter to	the above-iden	tified deposit acco	unt.				
			A	/				
Glenn Law				34311 _	June 19, 2003			
Name of person signin	g		Signature		Date			
· ·	3							
	Total no	imber of pages	ncluding cover she	et, attachments, a	ind document: 4			
V /24 /2002 EFRORED 00000026 472125	20							
06/24/2003 ECOOPER   00000026 472135								
)1 FC:8021	40,00 OP							
	/							
	/							
	,							
002.1033118.1								

PATENT REEL: 016580 FRAME: 0764

## NULLIFICATION OF ASSIGNMENT

The Assignment executed by me, Åke Knutsson, on September 27, 2002, in connection with U.S. Patent Nos. 4,721,390; 5,328,262; 4,758,096; and 5,501,520 is null and void because Scandimed International AB never owned U.S. Patent Nos. 4,721,390; 5,328,262; 4,758,096; and 5,501,520.

Date 1000 26, 2004

Mr/Ake Knutsson

Former Managing Director, Scandimed International AB

I, Anders Sjögren, on behalf of Biomet Cementing Technologies AB, which is a successor of Scandimed International AB, agree that the above identified Assignment of September 27, 2002, is null and void.

/ /

Date\_ Nrv. 26 2004

By: Anders Sjögren

Managing Director

Biomet Cementing Technologies AB

PATENT REEL: 016580 FRAME: 0765